month to the other (figure 3). For instance, the number of cocks in September 2007 was six as 

opposed to 3 in February that same year. The flock size appears to be lower between the 

months of March and April as could be seen on figure 3. 

Figure 3 : One hundred and fifty five (155) households' monthly flock variation (South Department of 

Haiti, 2007 

The months of June and July stand out to be months where the flock size increases by 30-50% 

(figure 4). This percentage increase falls progressively and stagnates in September.